| PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO THE HONORABLE DIREC | TOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAR | rks | | |
| Please record the attache | ed original document or copy thereof | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Masayuki KANEHIRA | Name: <u>NIPPON THOMPSO</u> Address: 19-19, Takanawa 2- | Name: <u>NIPPON THOMPSON CO., LTD.</u> Address: <u>19-19, Takanawa 2-chome</u> <u>Minato-ku, Tokyo</u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] N | lo Additional name(s) & address(es) atte | ached? [] Yes [XX] No | | |
| Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date | nent is being filed together with a new applic | ation, the execution date of | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 10/799,753 Additional numbers | B. Patent No(s). I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.Ł.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | Number of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa The proof of applications and pa One (1 The proof of applications and pa The proof of applications | of \$40.00 is attached. to accomplish the present | | |
| | order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035. | | | |
| Do No | ot Use This Space | | | |
| Statement and Signature. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. | formation is true and correct and any attache | ed copy is a true copy of the | | |
| Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | |
| NJL:srd | Total number of pages in | cluding cover sheet [03] | | |

PATENT REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

ASSIGNMENT ,

| | | | (1) _ | Masayuki KANEHIRA | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | insert Nam | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). | (2) | | | |
| | | | (3) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 4 | (5) _ | | | |
| | | - Mb. m | erational series | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does in transfer and set over to | | |
| (6) | Insert name | of Assignae | | NIPPON TEIOMPSON CO., LTD. | | |
| (7) | Insert addre | ess of Assignce | | 19-19, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | |
| | | | Sta | reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United ites, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for ent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as | | |
| in Ca | | tification of such as Titic. | (8) | BIAXIAL LINEAR-REVOLVING POSITION CONTROL AND TABLE | | |
| | Case Number | ase Number of Foreign pplication Number | | Foreign Application or Case No | | |
| | | | _ | | | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | |
| | | of Signing of | /0 0 | oneven date herewith | | |
| | <i>Application</i> Alternativ | c identification | | | | |
| for filed application (10) U.S. application Serial Number 16/7-99, 753 filed Mayor 15, 2004 | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | |
| Assi conc sible | sional or reignee may d 2) The uncerning this in obtainin 3) The uncerning the uncerning the uncerning the uncerning the uncerning the uncernity to the uncer | ssue applications to eem necessary or ndersigned agrec(s application or con g evidence and go ndersigned agrec(s | thereof expedi- s) to ex- ntinuation one for s) to pe | ecute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ent or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way postward with such interference. Exform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United | | |
| ting | 4) The un the invention | ndersigned agree(s on and improveme | s) to co ents the | ommunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respec- ereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro- | | |
| ceed | lings regard | ling the invention. | . anthar | rive(c) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of | | |
| sign here | United Stat ice, as Assigned on The m | es resulting from s gnee of the entire i , and that he has (ndersioned hereby | said ap interest they ha | plication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Ast, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest ave) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further r desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent Office for re- | | |
| cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the | | | | | | |
| ben | ent of the h | eirs, executors, ad | lminist | rators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. | | |
| In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). | | | | | | |
| (1) | Date <u>M</u> | arch 3, 200 |) <u>4</u> _ <i>N</i> | of Inventor Masagaki Hanchire | | |
| | | | | nume of inventor | | |
| | | | | one of Inventor | | |
| | | | | ame of Inventor | | |
| (4) | | | | | | |
| | | | | ame of Inventor | | |
| Dat. | ie | | | itness | | |

PATENT **REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0708**